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LABOURERS THROWN OUT OF EMPLOYMENT.

1153 Shri -AMIYO KUMAR GHOSH will the Minister, in charge’ of the ' Labour Department, be pleased to state—
' (@) whether it is a fact that there.are two Unions, viz., Musabani Copper Mines Union and Mahun Bhandar Factory Union in the -
district of Singhbhum, and ‘whether it'is a “fact that by compromise .
between . the Musabani Copper Mines Union and the mine owners a .
bonus of 63 weeks, pay was advanced to the labourers of the said mines pending. ad]udlca.tlon of the matter; .

(b) whether it is a fact that 1,400 labourers out ‘of the total _
pumber of 1; 800 labourers of the Mahu Bhandar Factory submitted proposals to the management of the factory to give them an advance

o=

1In the absence of the member thie reply | was given at the requesf.-
. of Shri Srish Chandra Baner]ee.
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DARBHANGA MEDICAL SCHOOL CONVERTED 48 MEDICALL COLLEGE.
45. Shri BABUAY LAL MAHTO : Will the Minister, in chargs;
Medical Department, be pleased to state— o
() the year in which the Darbhanga Medical School was cons”’ verted into Medical College; .. = T iy
__(b) the total numbeér of admission in the first.year dlass’ of the College every year and the total number of beds there ard what tatio does it .bear to the number of boys in first year class of the
.College ; : R o
_(c)'whether it is & fact that due to shortage of beds, Indian Medical Council does not accord recognition to the graduetes passing
~ from this College; S . ST
T (@) if ' the answer to ¢latise {c) be inthe affirmative, whethe
: - Governiment realise the Seriotisnéss involved and if %o, whether eny

'
1"

- Btep is being proposed to save the -career of the students?. b
Shri DEOSARAN SINGH .+ (a) 1048, -~ . ., 4
| ‘(%) > Year. . - Total number of Beds. Ratio ‘per
L : ~ edmigsion in Ist year . studemt, .. -
T oo class, -
B [ 71 I 60 260
T84T .. 68 20 .
1948 - ... . T4 - 250 '
- 1940, .. W sg0 o
19800 0 . T 61 . ogng.
. B 67 850
1982 0 - 27 850

. (o) The answer is in thie négative,
i+~ (d) The question doés not srige,

P Lo


e
(R T,

R g w(w), i (1) Gt qAw v R dm

(e e oA e S fww) # qabm Gow | o J

PIT AT YUY @A B e (Famesw ) v w0 A

e

UNEMPLOYED AND LANDLESS LABOURERS.

. 47. Shiri LAKSHMI NARAYAN SINGH :* Will - the Minister; “in charge of the Revenue Department, be pleased to- state~-

L ) (@) whether any provision was made to give employment to the
- unemployed and landless labourers during August and September

1952 when the food situation in Saran was acute, if so, where and " to what extent ; N . >
(b) whether it & fact that owing to the - neglect of the local

" auithorities about giving relief to the people .the Government have ‘been blamed ; - :

. (¢) whether Government intend to ‘ask for an explenation |
. negligence in duties on account of which people _ha.v}:apr:;ui’fertf:tll1 ?for such

Shri KRISHNA' BALLABH SAHAY : (2) The failure
fn July and the first week of August 1952 had resulted in.causin gome unemployment .among the landless labotirers. - “The local offic faced the situation in this behalf by taking up repairs of minor frrigation works and construction- and repair of District and Lodal
. Board roads, which gave employment to 1,20,171 persons in all durin the months of August and September. The number of minor jrr g " tion works taken up in the Sadr, Siwan and Gopalganj Sub divis‘g-a"

was 10, 29 ansd 47 respectivtly. The schemes of corstructio P repair of District' Board and Local Board roads were five i iy The work relating to these schemes spread to all the thre numl‘)ef. sions. : - © .subdivi-

(b) There was mo mneglect on the part' of the. Inaal . .
dealing yviﬁh the situation. The questign of th:h%rolggal Ofﬁcers. m ‘bla'?led in the matter does not, therefore, arige. . roment being

(¢) The question does not arise,
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